Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 234,522 $ - $ - $ 234,522
Accrued interest on long-term debt 16,154 - - 16,154
Current portion of obligation under finance lease 9,704 - - 9,704
Current portion of royalty obligation 37,000 - - 37,000
Deferred collaborative research and options fees 10,995 - - 10,995

Total current liabilities 308,375 - - 308,375

Non-current liabilities
Long-term debt 884,118 - - 884,118
Obligation under finance lease 7,007 - - 7,007
Royalty obligation 691,000 - - 691,000

Total non-current liabilities 1,582,125 - - 1,582,125

Shareholders' equity:
Share capital 8,900,757 - - 8,900,757
Contributed surplus 2,076,021 - - 2,076,021
Warrants 214,131 - - 214,131
Deficit (11,127,805) - - (11,127,805)

Total equity 63,104 - - 63,104

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,953,604 $ - $ - $ 1,953,604

- 27 -

MIRACULINS INC.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
Three months ended February 29, 2012
(Unaudited)

16. Transition to IFRS (continued):

(d) Reconciliation of Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss as Previously Reported Under Canadian GAAP to IFRS

For the three months ended February 28, 2011
CDN IFRS/Other

Ref GAAP Adjustments Reclasses IFRS

Expenses:
General and administration 1, 3, 6, 7 198,754 - 2,839 201,593
Research and development 2, 4, 5 96,705 - 28,300 125,005
Amortization 3, 4 5,125 - (5,125) -
Write-down of patents and trademarks 5 23,186 - (23,186) -
Stock-based compensation

General administration 1 10,586 - (10,586) -
Research and development 2 190 - (190) -

Loss from operations (334,546) - 7,948 (326,598)

Collaborative research and option fees 23,213 - - 23,213

Finance income (costs):
Interest and other income 2,044 - - 2,044
Interest expense 6, 8 - (23,248) (8,336) (31,584)
Foreign exchange loss (gain), net 7 - - 388 388

Net finance costs 2,044 (23,248) (7,948) (29,152)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period (309,289) (23,248) - (332,537)
Basic and diluted loss per share for the period (0.01) - - (0.01)

Under Canadian GAAP, the statement of net loss and comprehensive loss was presented using a combination of
function and nature of expenses.  The Company has elected to present expenses in the statements of net loss and
comprehensive loss by function under IFRS.

For the three month period ended February 28, 2011, the following reclassifications were made:

(1) $10,586 of stock-based compensation was reclassified from stock-based compensation - general and
administration to general and administration.

(2) $190 of stock-based compensation was reclassified from stock-based compensation - research and development to

[…]

development.

- 28 -

MIRACULINS INC.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
Three months ended February 29, 2012
(Unaudited)

16. Transition to IFRS (continued):

(d) Reconciliation of Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss as Previously Reported Under Canadian GAAP to IFRS
(continued)

(5) $23,186 of write-downs of intangible assets was reclassified from write-down of patents and trademarks assets to
research and development.

(6) $8,336 of interest on the payable to GVI, interest on the finance lease and bank charges were reclassified from
general and administrative to finance expense.

(7)  $388 of foreign exchange gains was reclassified from general and administrative to foreign exchange gain.

(8) The Company has adjusted its previously reported results under Canadian GAAP to record accretion on the royalty
obligation (included in finance expense) in the amount of $23,248 for the three months ended February 28, 2011.  This
amount was previously recorded in Canadian GAAP earnings in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2011 but was attributable to
the first quarter of fiscal 2011.

For the year ended November 30, 2011
CDN IFRS/Other

Ref GAAP Adjustments Reclasses IFRS

Expenses:
General and administration 1, 3, 6, 7 $ 927,086 $ - $ 56,161 $ 983,247
Research 2, 4, 5 416,225 - 98,058 514,283
Amortization 3, 4 40,136 - (40,136) -
Write-down of patents and trademarks 5 58,551 - (58,551) -
Stock-based compensation

General administration 1 54,619 - (54,619) -
Research 2 190 - (190) -

Loss from operations (1,496,807) - (723) (1,497,530)

Collaborative research and option fees 91,599 - - 91,599

Finance income (costs):
Interest and other income 12,891 - - 12,891
Interest expense 6 (224,865) - (974) (225,839)
Foreign exchange loss (gain), net 7 - - 1,697 1,697

Net finance costs (211,974) - 723 (211,251)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year $ (1,617,182) $ - $ - $ (1,617,182)
Basic and diluted loss per share for the year $ (0.02) $ - $ - $ (0.02)

For the year ended November 30, 2011, the following reclassifications were made:

(1) $54,619 of stock-based compensation was reclassified from stock-based compensation - general and
administration to general and administration.

(2)  $190 of stock-based compensation was reclassified from stock-based compensation - research and development
to research and development.

- 29 -

MIRACULINS INC.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements